MTSWIB

STATE WORKFORCE INNOVATION BOARD

WIOA Committee Meeting
December 11, 2024
11:00 a.m.

Zoom Meeting
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11:00 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:50 a.m.

11:55 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

AGENDA

(Times and Items are Subject to Change)

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

e Review and Action of Committee Agenda
(Action Item: Approve/Deny/Table)

NOVEMBER MEETING MINUTES
e Review and Action of Prior Meeting Minutes
(Action Item: Approve/Deny/Table)

PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS

JOB CORPS PRESENTATION

WIOA REAUTHORIZATION
e Update on Congressional reauthorization efforts

GENERAL COMMITTEE DISCUSSION
PUBLIC COMMENT ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT

CHAIR O’HARA

CHAIR O’HARA

CHAIR O’HARA

SALVADOR OCHOA
GARY MITCHELL

CHAIR O'HARA

CHAIR O’HARA

CHAIR O’HARA

CHAIR O’HARA

All State Workforce Innovation Board and standing committee meetings are conducted using Roberts Rules of Order. Only members can present motions.

The Chair will call for public comment following board/committee discussion.

If auxiliary aids and services or special accommodations are required, please contact SWIB staff at 444-4480.


https://mt-gov.zoom.us/j/87570309029?pwd=BFzFu57DmGLaqCmWXulX487A26pSXt.1

