

WIOA Committee Meeting
December 11, 2024
11:00 a.m.
Zoom Meeting

## **AGENDA**

(Times and Items are Subject to Change)

<b>11</b> :00 a.m.	CALL TO ORDER	CHAIR O'HARA
	<ul> <li>APPROVAL OF AGENDA</li> <li>Review and Action of Committee Agenda (Action Item: Approve/Deny/Table)</li> </ul>	CHAIR O'HARA
	<ul> <li>NOVEMBER MEETING MINUTES</li> <li>Review and Action of Prior Meeting Minutes (Action Item: Approve/Deny/Table)</li> </ul>	CHAIR O'HARA
11:05 a.m.	PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS	
11:10 a.m.	JOB CORPS PRESENTATION	SALVADOR OCHOA GARY MITCHELL
11:30 a.m.	<ul> <li>WIOA REAUTHORIZATION</li> <li>Update on Congressional reauthorization efforts</li> </ul>	CHAIR O'HARA
11:50 a.m.	GENERAL COMMITTEE DISCUSSION	CHAIR O'HARA
11:55 a.m.	PUBLIC COMMENT ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS	CHAIR O'HARA
12:00 p.m.	ADJOURNMENT	CHAIR O'HARA